Features
• Meets the Requirements of TIA/EIA- 232-F and ITU
V.28 Standards
• Wide Power Supply Range: Single +3 V to +5.5 V
• Three Drivers and Five Receivers
• Operates up to 1 Mbps
• Low Standby Current: 1uA typical
• Requires Only Four External 0.1-μF Capacitors

3-V to 5.5-V, 1-Mbps Multi-Channel RS-232 Transceiver
www.3peak.com 23 / 26 CA20240404A0
Order Information
Order Number
Junction Temperature
Range
Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity Eco Plan
TPT3243-SO5R −40 to 125°C SSOP28 T3243 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 1500 Green
TPT3243-TS6R −40 to 125°C TSSOP28 T3243 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPT3243-SS6R −40 to 125°C SOP28 T3243 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 2000 Green
TPT3243-QFZR −40 to 125°C QFN5x5-32 T3243 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 3000 Green
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TPT3243
3-V to 5.5-V, 1-Mbps Multi-Channel RS-232 Transceiver
www.3peak.com 24 / 26 CA20240404A0